

01A b-8-84

IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. 64,140

OPPENHEIMER & CO., INC.,

Defendant-Petitioner,

vs.

MARCIA YOUNG,

Plaintiff-Respondent.

ON APPEAL FROM THE
THIRD DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL

PETITIONER'S INITIAL BRIEF ON THE MERITS

STANLEY A. BEILEY
RICHARD E. BRODSKY
DAVID S. GARBETT

PAUL, LANDY, BEILEY
& HARPER, P.A.
Penthouse, Peninsula Federal Bldg.
200 S.E. First Street
Miami, Florida 33131
(305) 358-9300

Attorneys for Petitioner

19
FILED

SID J. WHITE

MAR 14 1984

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By Chief Deputy Clerk

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii-iii
ISSUES ON APPEAL	iv
I. WHETHER THE THIRD DISTRICT ERRED IN INTERPRETING §517.241 OF THE FLORIDA SECURITIES ACT AS BARRING ARBITRATION OF CLAIMS BROUGHT UNDER THAT ACT.	
II. WHETHER §517.241, AS INTERPRETED BY THE THIRD DISTRICT, DIRECTLY CONFLICTS WITH THE FEDERAL ARBITRATION ACT AND THUS VIOLATES THE SUPREMACY CLAUSE OF THE UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION.	
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
1. Introduction	1
2. Proceedings Below	2
ARGUMENT	4
I. THE THIRD DISTRICT ERRED IN INTERPRETING §517.241 OF THE FLORIDA SECURITIES ACT AS BARRING ARBITRATION OF CLAIMS BROUGHT UNDER THAT ACT	4
II. SECTION 517.241, AS INTERPRETED BY THE THIRD DISTRICT, DIRECTLY CONFLICTS WITH THE FEDERAL ARBITRATION ACT AND THUS VIOLATES THE SUPREMACY CLAUSE OF THE UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION	8
CONCLUSION	13
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page</u>
<u>CASES</u>	
<u>Damora v. Stresscon International, Inc.</u> 324 So.2d 80 (Fla. 1975)	12
<u>Kroog v. Mait</u> 712 F.2d 1148 (7th Cir. 1983)	7, 8
<u>Merrill Lynch Pierce Fenner & Smith Inc. v. Melamed</u> 405 So.2d 790 (Fla. 4th DCA 1981)	1, 2, 3, 8, 9, 12, 13
<u>Merrill, Lynch, Pierce, Fenner & Smith, Inc. v. Westwind Transportation, Inc.</u> 442 So.2d 414 (Fla. 2d DCA 1983)	2, 12, 13
<u>Moses H. Cone Memorial Hospital v. Mercury Construction Corp.</u> 103 S.Ct. 927 (1983)	8, 11
<u>Prima Paint Corp. v. Flood & Conklin Mfg. Co.</u> 388 U.S. 395 (1967)	8, 11
<u>Raymond, James & Associates, Inc. v. Maves</u> 384 So.2d 716 (Fla. 2d DCA 1980)	1, 5, 6, 7, 13
<u>Shearson, Hammill & Co. v. Vouis</u> 247 So.2d 733 (Fla. 3d DCA), <u>cert. denied</u> , 253 So.2d 444 (Fla. 1971)	9
<u>Southland Corp. v. Keating</u> 104 S.Ct. 852 (1984)	2, 8, 10, 11, 12
<u>Wilko v. Swan</u> 346 U.S. 427 (1953)	4, 5, 6, 9, 10
<u>Young v. Oppenheimer & Co.</u> 434 So.2d 369 (Fla. 3d DCA 1983)	1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

Supremacy Clause of the United States Constitution 1, 2, 7, 8,
9, 11, 12, 13

Commerce Clause of the United States Constitution 11

STATUTES

Federal

Federal Arbitration Act, 9 U.S.C. §§1-14 (1976) 1, 2, 3, 7,
8, 9, 11,
12, 13

Securities Act of 1933, 15 U.S.C. §77n (1976) 4, 5, 9, 10

Florida

Florida Arbitration Code, §682.02, Fla. Stat. (1981) 12

Florida Securities Act, Chapter 517, Fla. Stat. (1981) 1, 2, 3, 4,
6, 7, 9, 13

Section 517.011, Fla. Stat. (1981) 1

Section 517.241, Fla. Stat. (1981) 1, 3, 5, 6,
7, 8, 13

Section 31512, California Franchise Investment
Law, Cal. Corp. Code §31512 (West 1977) 10

Section 551.59(8), Wisconsin Uniform
Securities Law, §551.59(8), Wisc. Stat. 7
